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Director's Office
Office of Special Investigations (OSI)

Office of Special Investigations 
PO Box 570
Jefferson City, MO 65102
OSI@health.mo.gov
Phone: 573/751-9891
Fax:573/522-4149

  Region 1
Jeff Nichols, Investigations Manager -573/441-6301
Jeff.Nichols@health.mo.gov

  Region 2
Danny Ware, Investigations Manager - 573/472-6666
Danny.Ware@health.mo.gov

  Region 3
Mindy Sweezer, Investigations Manager - 573/526-0450 
Mindy.Sweezer@health.mo.gov 

  Region 4
Charlie Grom, Investigations Manager - 816/234-5697
Charlie.Grom@health.mo.gov

  Region 5
Zac Jenkins, Lead Investigations Manager - 573/526-3244
Zac.Jenkins@health.mo.gov

Jerry Greene, Chief
573/522-9215
Jerry.Greene@health.mo.gov 
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